
Sunday, November 19, 2023Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

58F Clear 81%%H 8mphSSE
5K Off :7:32 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 4 255   John Cosentino (M61) 4 M60-64     24:55.737 8:10.424:55 0.740.8

2 2 856   Trey Backes (M45) 2 M45-49     23:15.828 7:37.623:15 0.830.0

3 12 155   Ruben Arevalo (M68) 12 M65-69     28:05.119 9:12.528:00 5.120.0

4 3 503   Diego Acosta (M20) 3 M20-24     24:54.410 8:10.025:00 5.590.0

5 6 117   Vijayan Nair (M61) 6 M60-64     25:06.427 8:13.925:15 8.570.0

6 18 345   Ryan Pogue (M52) 15 M50-54     30:18.889 9:56.430:10 8.891:32.0

7 16 466   Andrew Ngotho (M57) 14 M55-59     30:19.650 9:56.630:00 19.657.2

8 24 106   Robert Simpson (M68) 19 M65-69     35:55.097 11:46.636:15 19.9026.4

9 17 044   Amie Goins (F52) 3 F50-54     31:34.258 10:21.131:14 20.262.5

10 11 193   Julio Lopez (M68) 11 M65-69     27:53.950 9:08.828:20 26.050.9

11 13 992   Simon Rose (M41) 13 M40-44     28:15.206 9:15.827:45 30.214.8

12 9 060   Jaws Hansen (M63) 9 M60-64     27:10.032 8:54.427:47 36.970.2

13 7 405   Steve Russo (M60) 7 M60-64     25:51.916 8:28.826:32 40.085.3

14 22 113   Victor Elfenbein (M65) 18 M65-69     34:12.272 11:12.935:00 47.732.7

15 14 999   Emily Whitehurst (F37) 1 F35-39     30:07.712 9:52.731:00 52.291.1

16 19 050   Chris Goins (M53) 16 M50-54     32:05.326 10:31.333:00 54.673.6

17 32 246   Sheila Holen (F52) 8 F50-54     56:17.451 18:27.457:18 60.5522.2

18 21 283   Ruben Reyes (M67) 17 M65-69     32:32.844 10:40.331:20 72.844.1

19 28 024   Carol Creech (F72) 7 F70-74     45:14.083 14:49.946:47 92.923:45.4

20 34 998   John Kramer (M61) 26 M60-64     57:13.557 18:45.855:38 95.562:37.2

21 5 001   Francisco Espinosa (M53) 5 M50-54     24:57.080 8:10.826:50 112.921.8

22 20 198   Yanira Lopez (F60) 4 F60-64     32:23.566 10:37.234:25 121.4310.1

23 25 530   Lilliana Wutter (F51) 6 F50-54     37:23.541 12:15.640:00 156.462.7

24 1 738   Itsuki Pena (M14) 1 M10-14     21:50.411 7:09.625:00 189.591.9

25 27 529   Carlos Ordonez (M53) 21 M50-54     46:35.043 15:16.443:00 215.0426.1

26 26 488   Ryan Boyd (M35) 20 M35-39     32:35.187 10:41.029:00 215.195:00.3

27 15 265   Kuay Sullivan (F58) 2 F55-59     30:09.927 9:53.433:48 218.074.5

28 10 755   Leonardo McCullogh (M14) 10 M10-14     27:36.177 9:03.035:00 443.823.9

29 23 754   Yuki Hayashi (F44) 5 F40-44     35:03.366 11:29.650:00 896.635.2

30 8 739   Hiroki Pena (M9) 8 M01-09     27:07.060 8:53.550:00 1372.942.2

31 31 117   Vijayan Nair (M61) [2] 24 M60-64     28:03.641 9:12.028:00 3.6425:07.0

32 29 255   John Cosentino (M61) [2] 22 M60-64     25:41.204 8:25.325:55 13.8024:57.8

33 33 193   Julio Lopez (M68) [2] 25 M65-69     28:58.371 9:30.028:40 18.3727:55.1

34 38 198   Yanira Lopez (F60) [2] 11 F60-64     38:48.627 12:43.539:45 56.3732:34.3

35 30 405   Steve Russo (M60) [2] 23 M60-64     26:58.896 8:50.828:32 93.1025:58.6

36 36 265   Kuay Sullivan (F58) [2] 9 F55-59     31:48.595 10:25.834:12 143.4030:14.6

37 35 155   Ruben Arevalo (M68) [2] 27 M65-69     32:33.112 10:40.429:00 213.1128:06.1

38 37 999   Emily Whitehurst (F37) [2] 10 F35-39     32:55.410 10:47.737:00 244.5930:09.8

39 39 113   Victor Elfenbein (M65) [2] 28 M65-69     49:42.684 16:17.938:00 702.6834:15.6

15 24FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 157.19

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 738 Itsuki Pena (M14) 1 M10-14 Coppell     21:50.411 7:09.6   21:52.3351.9 189.59 63.8%

2 856 Trey Backes (M45) 2 M45-49 Dallas     23:15.828 7:37.6   23:15.8280.0 0.83 59.8%

3 503 Diego Acosta (M20) 3 M20-24 Coppell     24:54.410 8:10.0   24:54.4100.0 5.59 51.4%

4 255 John Cosentino (M61) 4 M60-64 Plano     24:55.737 8:10.4   24:56.5820.8 0.74 63.7%

5 001 Francisco Espinosa (M53) 5 M50-54 Carrollton     24:57.080 8:10.8   24:58.8671.8 112.92 59.5%

6 117 Vijayan Nair (M61) 6 M60-64 Plano     25:06.427 8:13.9   25:06.4270.0 8.57 63.3%

7 405 Steve Russo (M60) 7 M60-64 Plano     25:51.916 8:28.8   25:57.2265.3 40.08 60.9%

8 739 Hiroki Pena (M9) 8 M01-09 Coppell     27:07.060 8:53.5   27:09.2462.2 1372.94 59.2%

9 060 Jaws Hansen (M63) 9 M60-64 Dallas     27:10.032 8:54.4   27:10.2710.2 36.97 59.5%

10 755 Leonardo McCullogh (M14) 10 M10-14 Carrollton     27:36.177 9:03.0   27:40.1013.9 443.82 50.5%

11 193 Julio Lopez (M68) 11 M65-69 Farmers Branch     27:53.950 9:08.8   27:54.8450.9 26.05 60.7%

12 155 Ruben Arevalo (M68) 12 M65-69 Carrollton     28:05.119 9:12.5   28:05.1190.0 5.12 60.3%

13 992 Simon Rose (M41) 13 M40-44 Carrollton     28:15.206 9:15.8   28:20.0004.8 30.21 47.8%

14 999 Emily Whitehurst (F37) 1 F35-39 Carrollton     30:07.712 9:52.7   30:08.8351.1 52.29 49.1%

15 265 Kuay Sullivan (F58) 2 F55-59 Coppell     30:09.927 9:53.4   30:14.4494.5 218.07 61.2%

16 466 Andrew Ngotho (M57) 14 M55-59 Carrollton     30:19.650 9:56.6   30:26.8807.2 19.65 50.6%

17 044 Amie Goins (F52) 3 F50-54 Garland     31:34.258 10:21.1   31:36.7772.5 20.26 54.0%

18 345 Ryan Pogue (M52) 15 M50-54 Carrollton     30:18.889 9:56.4   31:50.8391:32.0 8.89 48.6%

19 050 Chris Goins (M53) 16 M50-54 Garland     32:05.326 10:31.3   32:08.9253.6 54.67 46.2%

20 198 Yanira Lopez (F60) 4 F60-64 Farmers Branch     32:23.566 10:37.2   32:33.65010.1 121.43 58.6%

21 283 Ruben Reyes (M67) 17 M65-69 Carrollton     32:32.844 10:40.3   32:36.9194.1 72.84 51.5%

22 113 Victor Elfenbein (M65) 18 M65-69 Dallas     34:12.272 11:12.9   34:14.9682.7 47.73 48.2%

23 754 Yuki Hayashi (F44) 5 F40-44 Coppell     35:03.366 11:29.6   35:08.5175.2 896.63 44.3%

24 106 Robert Simpson (M68) 19 M65-69 Coppell     35:55.097 11:46.6   36:21.48626.4 19.90 47.2%

25 530 Lilliana Wutter (F51) 6 F50-54 Frisco     37:23.541 12:15.6   37:26.2792.7 156.46 45.0%

26 488 Ryan Boyd (M35) 20 M35-39 Carrollton     32:35.187 10:41.0   37:35.4965:00.3 215.19 39.7%

27 529 Carlos Ordonez (M53) 21 M50-54 Carrollton     46:35.043 15:16.4   47:01.11526.1 215.04 31.9%

28 024 Carol Creech (F72) 7 F70-74 Aubrey     45:14.083 14:49.9   48:59.4573:45.4 92.92 50.6%

29 255 John Cosentino (M61) [2] 22 M60-64 Plano     25:41.204 8:25.3   50:38.99224:57.8 13.80 61.9%

30 405 Steve Russo (M60) [2] 23 M60-64 Plano     26:58.896 8:50.8   52:57.45725:58.6 93.10 58.4%

31 117 Vijayan Nair (M61) [2] 24 M60-64 Plano     28:03.641 9:12.0   53:10.64825:07.0 3.64 56.6%

32 246 Sheila Holen (F52) 8 F50-54 Lewisville     56:17.451 18:27.4   56:39.69522.2 60.55 30.3%

33 193 Julio Lopez (M68) [2] 25 M65-69 Farmers Branch     28:58.371 9:30.0   56:53.46427:55.1 18.37 58.5%

34 998 John Kramer (M61) 26 M60-64 Plano     57:13.557 18:45.8   59:50.7962:37.2 95.56 27.8%

35 155 Ruben Arevalo (M68) [2] 27 M65-69 Carrollton     32:33.112 10:40.4   60:39.21428:06.1 213.11 52.0%

36 265 Kuay Sullivan (F58) [2] 9 F55-59 Coppell     31:48.595 10:25.8   62:03.21230:14.6 143.40 58.0%

37 999 Emily Whitehurst (F37) [2] 10 F35-39 Carrollton     32:55.410 10:47.7   63:05.16830:09.8 244.59 45.0%

38 198 Yanira Lopez (F60) [2] 11 F60-64 Farmers Branch     38:48.627 12:43.5   71:22.89832:34.3 56.37 48.9%

39 113 Victor Elfenbein (M65) [2] 28 M65-69 Dallas     49:42.684 16:17.9   83:58.32234:15.6 702.68 33.1%

Average Finish Time: 32:22 Average Age Grade: 51.7%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


